MTP Connector 12 Core Pre-terminated Plug And Play Trunk Cable

Description

Pre-terminated trunk cable with MTP/MPO connectors can be quickly installed, and achieve high-performance, high-density fiber connectivity. It is composed of small size OM3 OM4 fiber optic cable and 12 core MTP/MPO connectors.



Features

- High precision MPO/MTP connector
- Good mechanical performance
- · Available from 12 to 144 cores fiber
- Factory pre-termination with good transmission performance
- · Customize available for trunk cable length
- Easy installation with optional configuration of pulling hooks
- Comply with IEC61754, Telcordia GR-1435-CORE, GR-326-CORE, RoHS
- · OFNP and LSZH materials are available for sheath

Product Specifications

Fiber Count		12	24	48	72	96	144
Fan-out Length (cm)		60-100	60-100	60-100	60-100	60-100	60-100
Pulling Hook	Tension (N)	400	600	600	600	600	600
	Impact (N/cm)	100	100	100	100	100	100
Bending Radius (mm)	Static	400	450	450	450	450	450
	Dynamic	20D	20D	20D	20D	20D	20D
Temperature	Operation	-20 ~ +60 °C					
	Installation	-5 ~ +50 °C					
	Storage	-25 ~ +75 °C					
Package		PE bag: length50m					

Applications: Aerial, duct and direct buried